
County of El Dorado

Legislation Text

330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

General Services Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment I to
Funding Agreement 209-F0611 with the Cameron Park Community Services District (CSD) extending
the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2008 for the development, construction design and
construction of the Cameron Park Community Center.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

BUDGET SUMMARY:

Total Estimated Cost $

     Funding

          Budgeted $

          New Funding $

          Savings $

          Other $

     Total Funding Available $

Change To Net County Cost $ 0.00

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: No Fiscal Impact

Background/Recommendation: On November 6, 2001, Agenda Item #80, the board allocated the
sum of $1,000,000.00, for use in the development and construction of the Cameron Park Community
Center pursuant to the County's Community Enhancement Program. Funding Agreement #209-
F0611, with the Cameron Park CSD, was executed on August 30, 2005, and provides funding for the
design and construction of the Cameron  Park Community Center. The original project completion
date was for the Spring of 2007; however delays in the construction have made it necessary to
extend  the project completion by one year.

Action to be taken following Board approval: Upon Chairman signature General Services will forward
a fully executed Amendment I to the  Agreement to the Cameron Park Community Center.

Contact: George W. Sanders

Concurrences: Amendment to Agreement has been prroved by County Counsel and Risk
Management

File #: 07-1714, Version: 1

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/30/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

